

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19728 of 2023

=====

MANOJ KUMAR JAIN

Versus

VADODARA MAHANAGAR PALIKA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SHRIRAJ D SHAH(10475) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 13/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Shriraj D Shah, learned Advocate urges for some time.

Request is acceded to. List the matter on 15.10.2024. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

SINDHU NAIR