

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19728 of 2023**

=====

MANOJ KUMAR JAIN

Versus

VADODARA MAHANAGAR PALIKA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SHRIRAJ D SHAH(10475) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 15/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr. Shriraj Shah for the petitioner. He submitted that this Court by order dated 08.11.2023 while issuing notice directed the authorities not to take any coercive steps. The said interim relief was continued time and again and the last order dated 13.09.2024 was passed. He submitted that despite having interim relief granted by this Court the authorities are persuading to take coercive action.

Considering his submissions, stand over to 02.12.2024.

Interim relief granted earlier vide order dated 08.11.2023 is to continue till the next date of hearing.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

SHRIJIT PILLAI